Difference 0% 0%

8.Subsequent event:

Management has evaluated all events subsequent to year end through the date of this filing, noting that none
materially impacted the financial statements.

9.Restatement of financial statements:

The audited financial statements as of and for the year ended May 31, 2014, filed with the SEC on August 31, 2015
and amended and refiled on February 9, 2016 , have been restated. The previously filed financial statements did not
properly present several items on the Statement of Comprehensive (Loss) and Income and the Statement of
Cashflows. The adjustment was primarily related to presentation and information grouping. In addition, there was a
typographical error in the May 31, 2014 Other comprehensive income/(loss) section where the incorrect number was
used for net unrealized gain/(loss) on available for sale securities.

F-15

Edgar Filing: Chineseinvestors.com, Inc. - Form 10-K/A

82

The effects of the restatement on our previously issued financial statements as of and for the year ended May 31, 2014
and 2015, are as follows:

Statement of Comprehensive (Loss) and Income

Period ended May 31, 2015

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Operating expenses
General and administrative expense 1,588,883 (34,947 ) 1,553,936
Total operating expenses 1,948,421 (34,947 ) 1,913,474
Net (loss) from operations (518,098 ) 34,947 (483,151 )

Other income/(expense)
Deemed dividend for beneficial conversion of convertible preferred stock (1,475,700) 1,475,700 –
Total other expense (3,319,418) 1,475,700 (1,843,718)

Net income/(loss) available to common shareholders (3,837,516) 1,510,647 (2,326,869)

Preferred stock dividend – (34,947 ) (34,947 )
Preferred deemed dividend – (1,475,700 ) (1,475,700)

Statement of Comprehensive (Loss) and Income

Period ended May 31. 2014

Other comprehensive income/(loss)
Net unrealized gain/(loss) on available for sale securities	 474,075 (841,225) (367,150)

Statement of Cash Flows

For the Years Ended May 31, 2015

Net Income (loss) for the twelve month period (3,837,516) 1,510,647 (2,326,869)
Non-cash revenues held as available for sale securities (1,389,113) (96,583 ) (1,485,696)
Net unrealized gain (loss) on investment 2,159,402 (2,159,402) –

Edgar Filing: Chineseinvestors.com, Inc. - Form 10-K/A

83

Expenses paid with stock 114,800 (114,800 ) –
Deemed dividend for beneficial conversion of convertible preferred stock 1,475,700 (1,475,700) –
Realized gain (loss) on investment – 1,884,104 1,884,104
Gain on extinguishment of debt – (99,702 ) (99,702 )
Deposits and other	 (21,784 ) 21,784 –
Deposits – (65,230 ) (65,230 )
Prepaid taxes – 25,798 25,798
Notes payable related party – 17,648 17,648
Accounts payable (156,871 ) 125,696 (31,175 )
Commissions payable – 114,800 114,800
Accrued interest expense – (11,068 ) (11,068 )
Other accrued liabilities 37,688 (51,203 ) (13,515 )
Deferred revenue (661,606 ) 493,419 (168,187 )
Unearned revenue paid in cash – (120,208 ) (120,208 )

F-16

Edgar Filing: Chineseinvestors.com, Inc. - Form 10-K/A

84

Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this
Amendment No. 3 to Annual Report on Form 10-K/A to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly
authorized.

ChineseInvestors.com,
Inc.
(Registrant)

Date: June 16, 2016 By: /s/ Paul Dickman
Paul Dickman
Chief Financial
Officer

Date: June 16, 2016 By: /s/ Wei Wang
Wei Wang
Chief Executive
Officer

21

Edgar Filing: Chineseinvestors.com, Inc. - Form 10-K/A